

Order below Exh.32 in RCS No.319/2018

Plaintiff and his advocate is present. Defendants and their advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.05 pm. Learned advocate for plaintiff has completed his argument. Defendants failed to argue. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that defendants are not interested in arguing on this application. Hence, application is decided without hearing argument of defendants

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :24/04/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.