

MHLA110003172018



**Order below Exh.34 in RCS No.319/2018**

**Ashok Vs. Babruwan**

By this application defendants have requested to set aside the order dated 24/04/2023 passed at **Exh.32** by which defendants are precluded from argument, on the grounds stated in the application. Plaintiffs has filed his say and raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the grounds stated in the application, nature of application at Exh.32 and the willingness of learned advocate for defendants to argue, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

1. The order dated 24/04/2023 passed at **Exh.32** by which defendants are precluded from argument is set aside and they are permitted to argue.
2. No order as to costs.

*Order dictated and pronounced in open court.*

Date : 16/06/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.