

ORDER BELOW application Exh.51
in R.C.S. No. 319/2018
Ashok Vs. Babruwan

Respondent No.4/2 duly served with notice vide bailiff report Exh.54. However, she failed to appear. Hence, the present application vide Exh.51 to proceed ex-parte against respondent No.4/2.

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.

Date :21/02/2026
Place: Nilanga